ORDINANCE NO. 92-16

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AMERICAN CANYON AMENDING THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE TO PROVIDE FOR REVISION TO APPENDIX "A" AND APPENDIX "B" BY RESOLUTION

The City Council of the City of American Canyon does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. The City of American Canyon adopted its Conflict of Interest Code by Ordinance 92-11 on August 20, 1992. The Conflict of Interest Code provides that persons holding positions listed in Appendix "A" are designated employees who must make disclosures of financial interest in accord with the disclosure categories set forth in Appendix "B".

SECTION 2. To ensure that all employee positions are properly and timely designated in Appendix "A" with appropriate disclosure categories established for each such designated position in Appendix "B", it is necessary to amend the Conflict of Interest Code to provide that Appendix "A" and Appendix "B" may be revised by resolution of the City Council. Accordingly, a new Section 2 is added to the Conflict of Interest Code and existing Sections 2-8 in the Conflict of Interest Code are respectively renumbered as Sections 3-9.

SECTION 3. A new Section 2 is added to the Conflict of Interest Code of the City to read as follows:

Section 2: Revision to Appendix "A" and Appendix "B" by Resolution.

The City Council may from time to time by resolution revise Appendix "A", entitled List of Designated Positions, and Appendix "B", entitled Disclosure Categories/Reportable Investments, Interest in Real Property and Income by resolution.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of November, 1992.

0M

Tom Orlando Mayor

ATTEST:

Ronald L. Kiedrowski City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

-D.L

William D. Ross City Attorney